A Solana Beach Child Development Center Program

Solana Pacific Science Olympiad

Competitive Cost for 6th graders: \$250 October 2017 – February 2018

Participation fee for 4th, 5th, and non-competing 6th graders: \$150 October 2017 – December 2018

Parent Volunteers needed for the 2017-18 school year!
Come join our Science Olympiad's team of dedicated parent volunteers!

For more information, attend the Science Olympiad Information Meeting Tuesday September 12, 2017
Solana Pacific Theatre
6:45-7:30 p.m.

Registration Due by September 15th

Science Olympiad is a nation wide K-12 science competition that is conducted at regional, state, and national levels. Solana Pacific participates in the Division B level for 6°-9° graders. (Please note San Diego County does not offer a Division A competition for K-5° graders at the present time.)

Teams and Events: A Science Olympiad team is composed of up to 15 students. The team competes in 23 independent events, with the maximum of 2 students per event. This is achieved by assigning each student to 3 events. Student event assignment is decided by the coordinator based on test scores, team requirements, event schedule, practice schedule, and student interests.

Practices: Prior to the Regional Science Olympiad, students practice for 4-5 months learning about their respective events. They practice in small groups on a weekly basis. Students should commit 4-6 hours per week for SO practices.

Coaching: The practices are prepared and conducted by parent volunteer coaches. Volunteer coaches should commit 8-10 hours per week. It is the coach's responsibility to prepare all their students for the events to the best of their ability. On site school meetings will be announced after parent volunteers have been selected.

Regional Competition: The Regional Division B Competition will take place in February 2017; date to be announced. Solana Pacific School is allowed to register a maximum of 2 teams (30 students) for the Regional competition.

Participation: All interested students are invited to participate in Solana Pacific Science Olympiad practices on a non-competitive, recreational basis. The 2x15=30 members of the Solana Pacific competitive teams will be selected by the coordinator based on a number of criteria, among them: test scores, student experience and commitment, student diligence during practices, and student participation. If needed, alternate competitive team members will be selected and charged the different for competing.

Further Information: The National Science Olympiad website: http://www.soinc.org/. Regional Science Olympiad for San Diego County: http://www.sandiegoso.org/. Head Coach: SP CDC Head Teacher Tiffany Baker, 858-794-4502, tiffanybaker@sbsd.net. SBCDC Representative: Tanya Luna, 858-794-7185, cdcenrichment@sbsd.net

Solana Pacific Science Olympiad



Office:

Initials:

Date:

Registration Form



Please fill out one registration form per student.

Child's Name:		Gender:	Grade:	Room #:	
Student Experience with SO:					
T-Shirt Size: Circle One Youth S	M L -or-	Adult S	M L		
Address:					
Parent's Name:					
Address:			E-mail:		
Home Phone:	Work Phone:				
Parent's Name:					
Address:			E-mail:		
Home Phone:	Work Phone:		Cellular:		
Parent Coaching Experience with SO:	<u></u>				
Parent Coaching commitment for 2017-1	8 Yes No	Availability			
Parent Education (Ex. Electrical Engineerin					
The following people are emergency contacts	and are authorized to	pick up my child:			
Name	Relations	hip		Phone	
		•			1
			1		ı
I give permission for my child to participate in activities to my child if his or her work is highlighted.	that may occasionally be use	d for District publicity,	publications, or public re	elations. The District may provide credit	Yes OR No
I give permission for my child to participate in activities website. $ \\$	that may be used for the Dis	strict website. Names or	r personally identifiable i	information will not be published on the	Yes OR No
I give permission for my child to be photographed or interviewed by news media who may request permission to enter upon District campuses to feature the District, and/or students for local newspapers, television, and other media.					
Please be aware that photographing and videotaping by a device such as a cell phone may occur without the knowledge of District staff. Please also be aware that parents and students might take photos of events in classrooms or around schools, which they might post on the internet or otherwise distribute without the permission of the school.					
I hereby give consent to the Solana Beach Child Development Center to provide all emergency dental, or medical care prescribed by a duly licensed medical care provider at our expense. This care may be given under whatever conditions are necessary to preserve the life, limb, or well being of my dependent. I release the Solana Beach Child Development Center and the Solana Beach School District from any liability that may occur from participation in class.					
Allergies/Critical Information including special	needs or assistance you	ur child regularly re	eceives:		
Parent Signature:				Date	
PAYMENT OPTIONS					
(Note: Registration will not be accepted without a method					
☐ Check #: Please make c	hecks payable to SBCD0	C			
☐ Credit Card Authorization					
☐ Visa ☐ MasterCard ☐ DiscoverAcco	unt #:		Expira	ation Date:	
Carella del Marco					
Cardholder Name:			Data	<u> </u>	
Parent Signature			Date_		

Solana Beach Child Development Center

After-School Academic Clubs Program Policies & Procedures

The Solana Beach Child Development Center's Academic Clubs are open to all 4th, 5th, and 6th grade students in the Solana Beach School District.

Academic Club Calendar:

- Classes are school holidays, and all days school is not in session.
- Adhere to the Academic Club Calendar for exact dates.

Registration and Fees:

- Signed registration forms and attached fees can be mailed to the SBCDC Office or dropped off at your child's school.
- Class fees can be paid by check (made out to SBCDC) or by credit card (Visa, MasterCard, and Discover).
- A separate check for each club and student is required.
- There is a \$50.00 return check fee.
- **No, refunds**, unless a club has been canceled due to low enrollment or lack of parent volunteers.
- If a club has been canceled, your check will be shredded.
- Clubs will not be pro-rated if enrolling after the class's start date.
- Materials and supplies are included in the fee.
- Club confirmations will be **emailed** to you with the room location no later than the day before the club's start date.
- Limited scholarships are available on a first come first served basis. A copy of your approved free and reduced lunch letter for the current school year needs to be attached to qualify.
- Afternoon clubs, students must be picked up immediately at class dismissal time at the classroom Children not picked up by class dismissal time will be signed in to the CDC Room and charged the CDC late fee of \$25.00 per every fifteen minutes.
- All fees must be paid in full in order to register for the following session.

Other Information:

- Students must respect the property of the school, club, and the instructor. The student is expected to follow school rules and exhibit good behavior. The student will be dropped from the club if a discipline problem develops. Refunds will not be issued.
- Afternoon clubs, students are not escorted to the club. However, CDC does check to make sure all students have arrived to their club.
- Students will be dismissed according to their registration form.